
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 

Las Vegas, NV 89145 
(702) 420-7000 

 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT  

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

NUVEDA, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 
LIABILITY COMPANY; SHANE M. 
TERRY, A NEVADA RESIDENT; AND 
JENNIFER GOLDSTEIN, A NEVADA 
RESIDENT,  
 
   Appellants, 
 
vs. 
 
PEJMAN BADY; AND POUYA 
MOHAJER, 
 
   Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. 69648 
 
District Court Case No. A-15-
728540-B 
 
 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the address for the undersigned counsel for PEJMAN 

BADY AND POUYA MOHAJER has changed to the following (only the suite number is 

changing): 
 
MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER  
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV  89145 

Telephone and fax numbers remain the same. 

  

Dated this 1st day of February 2017. 
 
       MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER 
 
      By:  /s/ John M. Naylor    
       John M. Naylor, NBN 5435 

A. William Maupin, NBN 1315 
Jennifer L. Braster, NBN 9982 
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 

                                                         
Attorneys for Respondents 

 

Electronically Filed
Feb 01 2017 11:31 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 69648   Document 2017-03680



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
2 of 2 MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 

Las Vegas, NV 89145 
(702) 420-7000 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I am an employee of Maupin • Naylor • Braster and that 

on the 1st day of February 2017, I electronically filed a true and correct copy of the 

above and foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS to be served as 

follows:    

 [   ] by depositing same for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed 

envelope addressed to: 
  

 [ X ] by the Court's CM/ECF through eFlex:  
  
 Jennifer Goldstein 
 Vincent Aiello 
 A. William Maupin 
 John Naylor 
 Dylan Ciciliano 
 Erika Pike Turner 
 Matthew Dushoff 

 
    /s/ Amy Reams       

   An Employee of MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER 


