	IN THE SUPREME COURT	
1	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
2	NUVEDA, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED	1
3	LIABILITY COMPANY; SHANE M. TERRY, A NEVADA RESIDENT; AND	Supreme Court Case No. 69648 Electronically Filed
4	JENNIFER GOLDSTEIN, A NEVADA RESIDENT,	District Coneb Oas 20157 A 41:3-1 a.m. 728540-BElizabeth A. Brown
5	Appellants,	Clerk of Supreme Court
6	VS.	
7	PEJMAN BADY; AND POUYA	
8	MOHAJER,	
9	Respondent.	
10		
11	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
12		
13	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the address for the undersigned counsel for PEJMAN	
14	BADY AND POUYA MOHAJER has changed to the following (only the suite number is	
15	changing):	
16	MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER	
17	1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89145	
18	Telephone and fax numbers remain the same.	
19		
20	Dated this 1 st day of February 2017.	
21	Ν	Aupin • Naylor • Braster
22	Dr. /	/ John M. Novlor
23	· · ·	<u>s/ John M. Naylor</u> ohn M. Naylor, NBN 5435
24		A. William Maupin, NBN 1315
25		ennifer L. Braster, NBN 9982 050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200
26		Las Vegas, NV 89145
27	Attorneys for Respondents	
28		
MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89145 (702) 420-7000		Oocket 69648 Document 2017-03680

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that I am an employee of Maupin • Naylor • Braster and that	
3	on the 1st day of February 2017, I electronically filed a true and correct copy of the	
4	above and foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS to be served as	
5	follows:	
6	[] by depositing same for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed	
7	envelope addressed to:	
8		
9	[X] by the Court's CM/ECF through eFlex:	
10	Jennifer Goldstein Vincent Aiello A. William Maupin John Naylor Dylan Ciciliano Erika Pike Turner	
11		
12		
13		
14	Matthew Dushoff	
15	/s/ Amy Reams	
16	/s/ Amy Reams An Employee of MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28 MAUPIN • NAYLOR • BRASTER ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1050 Indigo Drive, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89145 (702) 420-7000	2 of 2	